CREEPA40
Assembly Instructions

Max Weight Capacity 300 Lb

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT.

This manual provides important information on proper operation & maintenance. Every effort has been
made to ensure the accuracy of this manual. These instructions are not meant to cover every possible
condition and situation that may occur. We reserve the right to change this product at any time without

prior notice.
IF THERE IS ANY QUESTION ABOUT A CONDITION BEING SAFE OR UNSAFE,

DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT!
DO NOT RETURN THIS PRODUCT TO THE RETAILER - CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE.

KEEP THIS MANUAL, SALES RECEIPT & APPLICABLE
WARRANTY FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

+ DO NOT PLACE UNDER AUTOMOBILE TIRES TO MOVE OR REPOSITION VEHICLE.

*+ DO NOT USE AS A TOY OR SKATEBOARD

+ DO NOT STAND ON UNIT OR USE AS A STEPPING DEVICE.

+ DO NOT USE IF ONE OR MORE WHEELS ARE INOPERATIVE-REPAIR BEFORE RE-USE.

+ DO NOT USE IF ANY PART OF THE SUPPORT STRUCTURE IS BROKEN, SPLIT OR CRACKED.
* WHEN NOT IN USE.UNIT SHOULD BE STORED IN A SECURE PLACE.

* ALWAYS STORE IN AN UPRIGHT POSITION.

* KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN.



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

STEP-1
PUT THE #4 SCREW THROUGH THE #2 CASTER HOLE, THEN THROUGH

THE #1 PLASTIC BODY

STEP-2
PUT THE #7 SLEEVE THROUGH THE #4 SCREW

STEP-3
USE THE #6 FLAT WASHER WITH THE CASTER AND #5 NUT M.

No. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 | PLASTIC BODY

2 | 3'SWIVEL CASTER 6

3 | HEADREST

4 |SCREW 12
5 |NUT M6 12
6 |FLAT WASHER 12
7 | SLEEVE 12

View other automotive tools made by Buffalo Corporation on our website.



https://www.carid.com/buffalo-corporation/
https://www.carid.com/automotive-tools.html

